THE DATASHEET OF
HA5024IPZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN3550 Rev 6.00 Page 1 of 17
February 8, 2006
FN3550
Rev 6.00
February 8, 2006

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HA5024IP HA5024IP -40 to 85 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
HA5024IPZ
(Note)
HA5024IPZ -40 to 85 20 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E20.3
HA5024IB HA5024IB -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HA5024IBZ
(Note)
HA5024IBZ -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M20.3
HA5024IBZ96
(See Note)
HA5024IBZ -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
M20.3
HA5024EVAL High Speed Op Amp DIP Evaluation
Board
*Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing
only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing
applications.